BEFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE METROPOLITAN SERVICE DISTRICT

FOR THE PURPOSE OF APPOINTING)	RESOLUTION NO. 88-956
ELSA COLEMAN TO FILL THE VACANT)	Introduced by the
DISTRICT 8 COUNCIL POSITION)	Presiding Officer

WHEREAS, A vacancy exists in the District 8 position on the Council of the Metropolitan Service District; and

WHEREAS, Chapter 268 of the Oregon Revised Statutes requires that a vacancy in office shall be filled by a majority of remaining members of the Council; and

WHEREAS, The vacant District 8 position was advertised and all applicants were interviewed by the Council; and

WHEREAS, The provisions of Resolution No. 83-385 requiring the appointment of a Citizen Committee to review and evaluate candidates and advise the Council were followed; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED,

That the Council of the Metropolitan Service District hereby appoints Elsa Coleman to fill the vacant District 8 position on the Council of the Metropolitan Service District for the period of July 14, 1988, through January 1, 1989.

ADOPTED by the Council of the Metropolitan Service District this 7th day of July, 1988.

Mike Ragsdale, Presiding Officer

amn